
Lehigh (17-16) -vs- Boston U. (26-11)
3/29/2026 at Boston, Mass. (BU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Addison Moorman (7-5)
Loss: Danika Nell (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:50 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 63   Weather: Sunny, mid 40s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lehigh 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 6 0
Boston U. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

Lehigh 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kelly Fricker 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Peyton Sward ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
Sydney Parlett dp 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Crysta Duenas dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lizzie Kern lf 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Megan Lodge rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abbey Tabaka 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 5
Holly Lovett 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lola Fasano c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Helen Woloshyn cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Addison Moorman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 3 8 8

2B: Kelly Fricker (1)
SH: Peyton Sward (1); Sydney Parlett (1); Crysta Duenas (1)
SF: Lizzie Kern (1)
SB: Helen Woloshyn (1)

Boston U. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Irys Kline 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Aimee Metz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Deppiesse 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kylie Doherty lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kieren McHugh dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mary Catherine Stanley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Megan Coyle 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kyomi Apalit ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Camryn Lyons cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livia Christopher c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sophie Naivar rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Danika Nell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haley Ganino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 0 3 3

E: Brooke Deppiesse (1); Kyomi Apalit (1)

Lehigh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison Moorman (W, 7-5) 7.0 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 24 24 15 3 78
Totals 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 24 24 15 3 78

Boston U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danika Nell (L, 2-4) 5.1 6 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 22 26 6 3 99
Haley Ganino 1.2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 2 16
Totals 6 3 2 3 8 0 0 0 0 25 32 8 5 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lehigh - Top of 1st LEH BOS
Kelly Fricker doubled to left center (1-1 FB). 0 0
Peyton Sward singled to second base (1-1 KB). 0 0
Sydney Parlett struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Lizzie Kern walked (3-1 BKBBB); Peyton Sward advanced to second; Kelly Fricker advanced to third. 0 0
Megan Lodge struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Abbey Tabaka struck out looking (2-2 SSFBFFBK). 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 1st LEH BOS
Irys Kline lined out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Brooke Deppiesse flied out to cf to right center (3-2 FBBBK). 0 0
Kylie Doherty struck out swinging (3-2 KSFBFBFBS). 0 0

Lehigh - Top of 2nd LEH BOS
Holly Lovett struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 0
Lola Fasano walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Helen Woloshyn singled to catcher, bunt (1-0 B); Lola Fasano advanced to second. 0 0
Kelly Fricker reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Helen Woloshyn out at second 2b to ss; Lola Fasano
advanced to third. 0 0
Peyton Sward lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 2nd LEH BOS
Kieren McHugh flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Megan Coyle flied out to cf to right center (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Kyomi Apalit flied out to 2b (3-2 BBFBFF). 0 0

Lehigh - Top of 3rd LEH BOS
Sydney Parlett flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 BBBKFFFF). 0 0
Lizzie Kern struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Megan Lodge grounded out to ss (1-2 FBFF). 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 3rd LEH BOS
Camryn Lyons flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Livia Christopher grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Sophie Naivar singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Irys Kline lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Lehigh - Top of 4th LEH BOS
Abbey Tabaka struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSFBS). 0 0
Holly Lovett flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Lola Fasano flied out to rf (1-2 SFB). 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 4th LEH BOS
Brooke Deppiesse fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Kylie Doherty flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Kieren McHugh struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSFK). 0 0

Lehigh - Top of 5th LEH BOS
Helen Woloshyn singled to left field (0-0). 0 0



Helen Woloshyn stole second. 0 0
Kelly Fricker singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Helen Woloshyn scored. 1 0
Peyton Sward grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Kelly Fricker advanced to third. 1 0
Sydney Parlett reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Kelly Fricker scored. 2 0
Lizzie Kern reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Sydney Parlett advanced to second. 2 0
Crysta Duenas pinch ran for Sydney Parlett. 2 0
Megan Lodge flied out to cf (1-2 FBS). 2 0
Abbey Tabaka struck out swinging (3-2 FFBFBBS). 2 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston U. - Bottom of 5th LEH BOS
Megan Coyle singled to right center (3-1 KBBB). 2 0
Kyomi Apalit lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 0
Camryn Lyons flied out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Megan Coyle advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Livia Christopher grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 2 0

Lehigh - Top of 6th LEH BOS
Holly Lovett flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 2 0
Lola Fasano singled to center field (1-2 BFS). 2 0
Haley Ganino to p for Danika Nell. 2 0
Helen Woloshyn struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 2 0
Kelly Fricker lined out to lf (0-0). 2 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 6th LEH BOS
Sophie Naivar grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Irys Kline singled to third base (2-2 BKBK). 2 0
Aimee Metz pinch ran for Irys Kline. 2 0
Brooke Deppiesse flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 2 0
Kylie Doherty flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

Lehigh - Top of 7th LEH BOS
Irys Kline to 1b for Aimee Metz. 2 0
Peyton Sward walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 2 0
Crysta Duenas to dp. 2 0
Crysta Duenas out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Peyton Sward advanced to second, advanced to third
on a throwing error by 2b. 2 0
Lizzie Kern flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Peyton Sward scored, unearned. 3 0
Megan Lodge grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 7th LEH BOS
Mary Catherine Stanley pinch hit for Kieren McHugh. 3 0
Mary Catherine Stanley struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 3 0
Megan Coyle lined out to lf (0-1 K). 3 0
Kyomi Apalit flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0


